

Vijay Kumar Vs. M/s New Shilpi Jewellers

Cr. Revision No. 641 of 2025

09.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Jeevan Kumar and Ms. Ekta Kumari, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of attorney on behalf of sole respondent has been filed. Bail bonds have been furnished and 30% of the compensation amount in terms of order dated 28.11.2025 has been deposited.

Record of learned Trial Court has been received, whereas record of learned Appellate Court is still awaited. Be awaited further for a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th January, 2026
(sushma)