

Vijay Kumar vs. M/s New Shilpi Jewellers

Cr. Revision No. 641 of 2025

13.3.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

Record has been received. List the matter for
consideration on **19.3.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th March, 2026
(Chander)