

Vijay Kumar Vs. M/s New Shilpi Jewellers

Cr. Revision No. 641 of 2025

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Jeewan Kumar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Kiran)